No. S/551/12/2015 Ministry of External Affairs [Southern Division]

Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, New Delhi

28 September 2016

To, Shri Saravanakumar Chinnusamy D482, Sambath Nagar, Near Digital Library, Erode-638009

Sir,

Kindly refer to your RTI application registration No. MOEAF/R/2016/01984 received by the undersigned on 15 September 2016.

2. Information with respect to Brunei, Indonesia and Timore Leste is 'Nil as PM has not visited these countries.

3. If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you can file an apeal within 30 days from the date of receipt of this communication, under Section 19(1) of the RTI Act 2005 to the following:

Shri B.S. Mubarak Director (South) and First Appalete Authority Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 3005, A Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D Janpath, New Delhi-110011. Tel: 49015229, Email dirsouth@mea.gov.in

(Ashish Kumar) Director(Nalanda-South) and Central Public Information Officer Tel:49015246, Email: dirnalanda@mea.gov.in

Copy to:

- 1. Director(South), MEA, New Delhi For information.
- 2. US(RTI), MEA For information.
- 3. US(DD), XP Division, MEA To upload on the website.

The Right to Information Act 2005 Application for obtaining information	PRIE	SERS OFFICE	
From	12	JUL 2016	and some states and
Saravanakumar Chinnusamy D482 SAMBATH NAGAR NEAR DIGITAL LIBRARY ERODE Pincode: 638009 Phone: 9364156798		4	

6878_1411+1666818916

То

The Public Information Officer Under Secretary (RTI), Prime Minister s Office South Block, New Delhi 110011 Phone: 011-23382590 (O)

SUB : The last two years (2014-2016) travel details of our PM Narendra Modi

Dear Public Information Officer:

Under the Right to Information Act 2005, Section 6, I need some information. The details of the information are as follows

1. Details of the applicant

Name : Saravanakumar Chinnusamy Email : saravanakumar.chinnusamy@gmail.com Phone : 9364156798 Address : D482 SAMBATH NAGAR NEAR DIGITAL LIBRARY ERODE Pincode: 638009

2. Period to which the information relates: 2014-2016

3. Details of Information

Please provide the following information:

1) The last two years (2014-2016) travel details of our PM Narendra Modi:

IPONO 398 581 443 7 15101

US(PIN) US(Adim) 4443376

URGENT RTIACT No. 48704 SG De

Purpose of Travel Name of the Countries Expenses of Travel Current Status of Earlier Agreement and Benefits in India

4. Application fee details

Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- by IPO No.39F-581443 Pay To: Accounts Officer

5. Below Items are for your kind information and consideration

a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is held by another public authority,I request the PIO to transfer the application or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer.

b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the additional fee amount along with the calculations made to arrive at the amount.

c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.

6. Declaration

I declare that I am a citizen of India/PIO or OCI Card Holder.

Yours faithfully,

Samanakumar

Saturday, July 9th 2016

188528